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Her Majesty's Postmaster General hereby further gives notice in accordance with paragraph (3) of Regulation 25 of fe
Telephone Regulations, 1961 that until further notice the charges applicable to the Services and facilities mentioned io tht
headings of columns 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the Schedule hereto provided in relation to telephone calls from the United Kingfa
or the Isle of Man to Belgium, Germany, Netherlands and Switzerland shall be those set out in the said Schedule.

SCHEDULE

1
Country

Belgium
Germany
Netherlands
Switzerland

2

Booking charge
for a call to a
specified name

and address
(See Note 1)

s. d.
2 4
3 4
2 4
3 4

3

Booking charge
for a personal

call
(See Note 2)

s. d.
2 4
3 4
2 4
3 4

4

Information
Service Charge
(See Note 3)

*

s. d.
2 4
3 4
2 4
3 4

charge
for a fixed
time call

(See Note 4)

s.
2
3
2
3

d.
4
4
4
4

Charge for the
attempt to conned

a telephone call
(See Note 5)

s.
2
3
2
3

d.
4
4
4
4

NOTES:

1. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to a specified name and address for the specified
purpose of communication with any telephone number at that address (not being a call of the kind mentioned in column!
3 or 5).

2. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to a specified telephone number or to a s;
name and address (or to one of two specified alternative numbers or addresses) for the specified purpose of communicating
with a particular person (or with one of two alternative persons) identified by name or by such description as the PC*-
master General may consider sufficient or for connection to a particular department, correspondence reference, code or exten-
sion number.

3. This is a charge in respect of a request to the Postmaster General to obtain, by means of a telephone call ID I
country, information as to:—

(a) the telephone number of any person (identified in such manner as the Postmaster General may consider sufficient)
in that country, or

(b) the name and address of the person in whose name a telephone installation specified by number is rented or
otherwise held in that country.

This charge is not payable if, when the request is made, a call is booked to the telephone number.

4. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to be connected at a specified time (not being a oil
of the kind mentioned in column 3).

5. This i$ the service charge for the attempt to connect a telephone call in a case where communication between the per-
son calling and the person called is not established by reason of the refusal of either of those persons to accept tbe
call. This charge is not payable where a booking charge for a personal call has been paid.

6. Except as otherwise stated in the schedule, the charges specified therein are payable in addition to any other chirp
payable by virtue of the Telephone Regulations, 1961 for or in respect of the call or the application therefor.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN

OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED

BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD

16th to 31st March 1964

* Provisional figures

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,
^ Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey.

April 1964.

t Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes,

Period

16th to 31st March 1964
corresponding/}^

period in {gg ;;; ;;;

1st Jan. to 31sl
corresponding m

period in

c March 1964
17t>3 ... ...

1962 ...
,1961

Anthrax

Outbreaks
confirmed

14
26
12
10

77
116
86
68

Animals
attacked

23
29
12
10

88
135
94
75

-j^^~— -

Foot-and-M outh
Disease

Outbreaks
confirmed

^j

98
^^^•^^^^^•^^^•^^^^^^^^H

Animals
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed
to infection

1,775

506
23,310

^^^^^^^^^^^^•^^^^to^^^^H

Fowl Pest

Outbreaks
confirmed

195
57

16654
1,221

747
793
452

^^^^^^^^^^_^^— — ̂ ^^™

Swine Fever

Outbreaks
confirmed

44
111
60
51

151
423
344
300

_^^^^^^^^««

Swine
slaughtered
as diseased
or exposed

f f *
to infection

13,145*
23,933

I4t
12t

43.813*
58,418

58V
48*

- — '


