Her Majesty's Postmaster General hereby further gives notice in accordance with paragraph (3) of Regulation 25 of the Telephone Regulations, 1961 that until further notice the charges applicable to the Services and facilities mentioned in the headings of columns 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 of the Schedule hereto provided in relation to telephone calls from the United Kingdon or the Isle of Man to Belgium, Germany, Netherlands and Switzerland shall be those set out in the said Schedule,

SCHEDULE

1	2	3	4	5	Charge for the attempt to connect a telephone call (See Note 5)	
Country	Booking charge for a call to a specified name and address (See Note 1)	Booking charge for a personal call (See Note 2)	Information Service Charge (See Note 3)	Booking charge for a fixed time call (See Note 4)		
Belgium Germany Netherlands Switzerland	s. d. 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 4	s. d. 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 4	s. d. 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 4	s. d. 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 4	s. d. 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 4	

Notes:

- 1. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to a specified name and address for the specified purpose of communication with any telephone number at that address (not being a call of the kind mentioned in column 3 or 5).
- 2. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to a specified telephone number or to a specified name and address (or to one of two specified alternative numbers or addresses) for the specified purpose of communicating with a particular person (or with one of two alternative persons) identified by name or by such description as the Posmaster General may consider sufficient or for connection to a particular department, correspondence reference, code or extension number.
- 3. This is a charge in respect of a request to the Postmaster General to obtain, by means of a telephone call we country, information as to:—
 - (a) the telephone number of any person (identified in such manner as the Postmaster General may consider sufficient) in that country, or
 - (b) the name and address of the person in whose name a telephone installation specified by number is rented or otherwise held in that country.

This charge is not payable if, when the request is made, a call is booked to the telephone number.

- 4. This is a booking charge in respect of an application for a call to be connected at a specified time (not being a call of the kind mentioned in column 3).
- 5. This is the service charge for the attempt to connect a telephone call in a case where communication between the person calling and the person called is not established by reason of the refusal of either of those persons to accept the call. This charge is not payable where a booking charge for a personal call has been paid.
- 6. Except as otherwise stated in the schedule, the charges specified therein are payable in addition to any other charge payable by virtue of the Telephone Regulations, 1961 for or in respect of the call or the application therefor.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACT, 1950—GREAT BRITAIN OUTBREAKS OF NOTIFIABLE DISEASES WHICH WERE CONFIRMED BY THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FISHERIES AND FOOD DURING THE PERIOD 16th to 31st March 1964

	Anthrax		Foot-and-Mouth Disease		Fowl Pest Swine Fe		e Fever
Period	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals attacked	Outbreaks confirmed	Animals slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection	Outbreaks confirmed	Outbreaks confirmed	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection
16th to 31st March 1964 corresponding \(\begin{pmatrix} 1963 & \dots & \dots \\ 1962 & \dots & \dots \\ 1961 & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dot	12	23 29 12 10	- - 5	1,775	195 57 166 54	44 111 60 51	13,145° 23,933 14† 12†
lst Jan. to 31st March 1964 corresponding \[\begin{pmatrix} 1963 & \dots & \dots \\ 1962 & \dots & \dots \\ 1961 & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots \\ \dots & \dots	86 68	88 135 94 75		 506 23,310	1,221 747 793 452	151 423 344 300	43,813° 58,418 58† 48†

^{*} Provisional figures.

Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Food,

[†] Slaughtered for diagnostic purposes.

^{&#}x27; Hook Rise South, Tolworth, Surbiton, Surrey. April 1964.